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BLOCCHI TRANCIA 

BLANKING DIE-SETS 

SÄULENGESTELLE 

BLOCS A COLONNES POUR DECOUPAGE 
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Combinazioni Blocchi Portastampi 
Standard Fittings 
Säulengestelle-Zusammenstellung 
Combinaisons Blocs à Colonnes 

 
 
 

 
A-2PMF 

A 

4 colonne 
4 pins 

4 Säulen 
4 colonnes   

A-3PMF 

   

 
L-2PMF 

L 

2 colonne diagonali 
2 diagonal pins 

2 diagonale Säulen 
2 colonnes diagonales   

L-3PMF 

   

 
M-2PMF 

M 

2 colonne centrali 
2 central pins 

2 zentrale Säulen 
2 colonnes centrales   

M-3PMF 

   

 
R-2PMF 

R 

2 colonne posteriori 
2 rear pins 

2 hintenstehende Säulen 
2 colonnes arrières   

R-3PMF 
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Montaggi Standard 
Standard Assemblies 
Standard Aufbauten 
Assemblages Standards 

 
 
 

 Colonne (*) 
Pins (*) 

Säulen (*) 
Colonnes (*) 

Bussole (*) 
Bushes (*) 

Buchsen (*) 
Douilles (*) 

 
 
 

   

 
 
 
Montaggio Fisso 
Fixed Type Assembly 
Festtyp Aufbauten 
Assemblage Type Fixe 

 

 

 
 

Acciaio / Steel /  
Stahl / Acier  

 

 
 

Bronzo / Bronze 

 
 
 
 

   

 
 
 
Montaggio Estraibile 
Removable Type Assembly 
Demontierbaretyp Aufbauten 
Assemblages Type Démontable 

 

 

 
 

Acciaio / Steel /  
Stahl / Acier  

 

 
 

Bronzo / Bronze  

 
 
 
 

   

 
STANDARD ISO 11415 
 
Montaggio con Gabbie a Sfere 
Ball Guides Assembly 
Kugelführung Aufbauten 
Assemblage Cages à Billes 

 

 

 
 

Bussole / Bushes / 
Buchsen / Douilles 

 

 
 

Gabbie a sfere 
Ball Cages 
Kugelkäfige 

Cages à Billes 

 
 
 
 

 (*) Vedi capitolo: “I” Scorrimenti Trancia 
(*) See chapter: “I”  Blanking Guiding Elements 
(*) Siehe Kapitel: “I” Stanzfuhrungselemente 
(*) Voir chapitre: “I” Eléments de Guide pour Découpage 
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Acciai Disponibili a Catalogo 
Standard Steel (Available at Stock) 
Die im Katalog verfügbaren Stähle 
Aciers Disponibles dans le Catalogue  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Acciai da bonifica non legati 
Unalloyed tempering steel 

Vergütungsstahl ohne Legierungen 
Aciers à Trempe non Alliés  

Materiale 
Material 
Material 
Matière 

Norma DIN 
Normative 

Norm 
Norme DIN 

Composizione chimica % (*) 
Chemical composition %(*) 

Chemische Zusammensetzung % (*) 
Composition chimique % (*) 

Stato di fornitura 
Supply status 

Lieferungszustand 
Etat de fourniture 

C45 C45 C 0,45 - Si 0,3 - Mn 0,7 

Ricotto 
Annealed 
Geglüht 
Recuit 

max 230 HB (max 800 N/mm²) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*    valori medi indicativi / approx. values  / Richtwert / valeurs indicatives                                                                                                           
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Acciai Disponibili a Richiesta 
Steel Available upon Request 
Die auf Wunsch Verfugbaren Stähle 
Aciers Disponibles sur Demande 

 
 
 

Acciai prebonificati 
Pre-tempered steel 
Vorvergütererstähle 
Aciers prétrempés 

Materiale 
Material 
Material 
Matière 

Norma DIN 
Normative 

Norm 
Norme DIN 

Composizione chimica % (*) 
Chemical composition % (*) 

Chemische Zusammensetzung % (*) 
Composition chimique % (*) 

Stato di fornitura 
Supply status 

Lieferungszustand 
Etat de fourniture 

1.2311 40 CrMnMo 7 C 0,4 - Mn 1,5 - Cr 1,9 - Mo 0,2 

Bonificato 
Quenched & Tempered 

Vergütet 
Trempé et Revenu 

280-325 HB (max 1100 N/mm²) 
 

Acciai comuni non legati 
Unalloyed common steel 

Unedele Stähle ohne Legierungen 
Aciers communs non alliés  

Materiale 
Material 
Material 
Matière 

Norma DIN 
Normative 

Norm 
Norme DIN 

Composizione chimica % (*) 
Chemical composition % (*) 

Chemische Zusammensetzung % (*) 
Composition chimique % (*) 

Stato di fornitura 
Supply status 

Lieferungszustand 
Etat de fourniture 

Fe 430 B St 44.2 C �  0,22 - Mn �  1,5 - P �  0,045 – S �  0,045 

Laminato 
Rolled 
Gewalzt 
Laminé 

max 165 HB 

Adatto alla costruzione di portastampi di grandi dimensioni per tranciatura su cui eseguire gli alloggiamenti per matrice e punzone. 
Suitable for the manufacturing of blanking die sets of big sizes on which you can carry out the housing for the die and the punch. 
Geeignet für die Herstellung von großer Abmessungen-Formaufbauten für das Stanzwerkzeug, wo können Matrize- und Stempelsitze direkt 
herausarbeiten werden. 
Conçu pour la construction de blocs à colonnes de grandes dimensions pour découpage sur lesquels on peut faire les logements pour 
matrice et poinçon. 

Fe 510 St 52-3 C 0,15 – Mn 0,88 – Si 0,20 

Laminato 
Rolled 
Gewalzt 
Laminé 

max 190 HB 

Adatto alla costruzione di portastampi di grandi dimensioni, anche con particolari saldati, che debbono resistere a forti sollecitazioni. 
Suitable for the manufacturing of blanking die sets of big sizes, also with welded details, which must resist to heavy stress. 
Geeignet für die Herstellung von großen Formaufbauten, auch mit geschweißten Einzelheiten, die schwere Lastungen verträgen müssen 
Conçu pour la construction de blocs à colonnes de grandes dimensions, même avec des parties soudées, qui doivent résister à des fortes 
contraintes. 

 

 
 

*    valori medi indicativi / approx. values  / Richtwert / valeurs indicatives                                                                                                                       
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Dati Tecnici 
Technical Data 
Technische Angaben 
Données Techniques 

 
 
 

Esterni 
External surfaces 

Außenmaße 
Surfaces externes 

Squadratura 
Squaring 

Rechteckige 
Equarrissage 

Spessori 
Thickness 

Dicke 
Epaisseur 

Fori colonne 
Pins holes 

Säulenbohrungen 
Trous colonnes 

Fori bussole 
Bush Holes 

Buchsenbohrungen 
Trous douilles 

(L/M) (� ) (D/C/E) (F/G) (B) 

Tolleranze di Fornitura 
Supply Tolerances 
Lieferungstoleranzen 
Tolérances de Fourniture  

± 0,1 0,05 su 100mm ± 0,10mm H6 H6 
 

Perpendicolarità colonne 
Pins Perpendicolarity 
Säulen Senkrechte 
Perpendicularité colonnes 

(Tr) 0,01mm su 100 

 

Esecuzione: 
Execution: 
Ausführung: 
Exécution: 

Piani rettificati – Esterni fresati 
Upper and lower surfaces are ground – External surfaces are milled 
Geschliffene Oberflächen – Gefräste Außenflächen 
Surfaces planes rectifiées – Surfaces externes fraisées 

 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 

Su richiesta SIDECO è in grado di realizzare singole piastre e blocchi portastampi con dimensioni e materiali diversi da quelli indicati a catalogo, 
nonché con lavorazioni speciali a disegno. In particolar modo, SIDECO è disponibile ad eseguire grosse asportazioni di materiale che 
richiedano la sgrossatura e la successiva distensione della piastra, prima di effettuarne l’incolonnamento. 
 
Upon request SIDECO is able to make single plates and die sets with sizes and materials different from its standard, as well as special machining 
according to customer’s drawings. In particular, SIDECO is willing to make big material removals which require relevant roughing out and following 
plate stretching, before starting lining it up. 
 
Auf Kundenwunsch, kann SIDECO alle Plattentypen und Werkzeuge für die Stanzwerkzeugbauten auch mit Sonderbearbeitungen außerhalb 
der Standard Materialien und Abmessungen. Insbesondere, Kann SIDECO große Menge von Materialien abtragen, die vor der Säulung die 
Vorarbeitung und dann die Plattenentspannung brauchen. 
 
Sur demande SIDECO peut réaliser des plaques ou bien des blocs à colonnes avec dimensions et matériaux différents des standards, ainsi que 
des usinages spéciaux sur plan. En particulier, SIDECO peut exécuter de gros retraits de matières qui demandent le dégrossissage et puis 
l’étirage de la plaque, avant de réaliser la mise en colonne. 
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Quote Costruttive 
Structural Dimensions 
Zeichnungsmaße 
Dimensions Structurelles 

 
 
 

      
 
 
 
 

Fori colonna 
Pins holes 

Säulenbohrungen 
Trous colonnes 

Fori bussole 
Bush Holes 

Buchsenbohrungen 
Trous douilles 

(F/G) (B) 

X    

18/17 28 23    
25/24 36 27    
30/31 45 33    
40/41 55 40,5    

Colonne Fisse / Bussole Fisse 
Fixed Pins / Fixed Bushes 
Festsäulen / Festbuchsen 

Colonnes Fixes / Douilles Fixes  

50/51 70 48    
       

Fori colonna 
Pins holes 

Säulenbohrungen 
Trous colonnes 

Fori bussole 
Bush Holes 

Buchsenbohrungen 
Trous douilles 

(F/G) (B) 

X V W 

Viti 
Screws 

Schrauben 
Vis 

18/19 28 28 33 42 n°3  M6 
25/24 38 31 40 52 n°3  M6 
30/32 45 35 52 63 n°3  M8 
40/42 54 40,5 61 73 n°3  M8 

Colonne Smontabili / Bussole Smontabili  
Removable Pins / Removable Bushes 

Demontierbare Säulen/Demontierbare Buchsen  
Colonnes Démontables/Douilles Démontables  

50/52 65 48 74 89 n°3  M8 
       

Fori colonna 
Pins holes 

Säulenbohrungen 
Trous colonnes 

Fori bussole 
Bush Holes 

Buchsenbohrungen 
Trous douilles 

(F/G) (B) 

X V W 

Viti 
Screws 

Schrauben 
Vis 

20/19 32 30 36 52 n°3  M6 
25/24 40 40 43 60 n°3  M6 
32/30 48 45 51 67 n°3  M6 
40/38 58 50 61 77 n°4  M6 

Colonne Smontabili / Bussole Smontabili 
con scorrimento su Gabbie a sfere  

Removable Pins / Removable Bushes with 
Ball Guides 

Demontierbare Säulen/Demontierbare Buchsen  
mit Kugelführung 

Colonnes Démontables / Douilles Démontables 
avec Cages à Billes 

 
~ ISO 11415 50/48 70 60 74 91 n°4  M6 
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Blocchi Portastampi Serie  A   
Die-Sets Series  A   
Säulengestelle-Serie  A  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  A  

 
 

 
 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen 
F N P K Q 

F50 / F53 132 122 92 82 

E50 / E53 
18 

122 106 82 66 196 156 
26 
— 
36 

26 
— 
26 

22 
135 
— 

155 G50 / G53 20 116 96 76 56 
F50 / F53 112 102 112 102 

E50 / E53 
18 

102 86 102 86 176 176 
27 
— 
36 

27 
— 
27 

27 
135 
— 

155 G50 / G53 20 96 76 96 76 

F50 / F53 132 122 132 122 

E50 / E53 
18 

122 106 122 106 196 196 

26 
—— 

36 
—— 

46 

26 
—— 

26 
—— 

36 

135 
—— 

155 
—— 

155 G50 / G53 20 116 96 116 96 

F50 / F53 167 156 117 106 
E50 / E53 159 140 109 90 246 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
155 
— 

185 G50 / G53 
25 

141 118 91 68 

 F50 / F53 167 156 167 156 

E50 / E53 159 140 159 140 246 246 
36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
155 
— 

185 G50 / G53 

25 

141 118 141 118 
F50 / F53 217 206 117 106 
E50 / E53 209 190 109 90 296 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G50 / G53 
25 

191 168 91 68 
F50 / F53 200 185 150 135 
E50 / E53 

30 
196 173 146 123 296 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G50 / G53 32 174 150 124 100 

Colonna spostata nella 
direzione della freccia di 2mm 
 

The pin is moved of 2mm 
towards the arrow direction 
 

Verstellte Säule von 2mm 
(Pfeilrichtung) 
 

Colonne déplacée dans la 
direction de la flèche de 2mm 

  ((segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) 

Sigla 
Short code 

Kennzeichen 
Sigle 

Acciaio 
Steel 
Stahl 
Acier 

Durezza 
Hardness 

Härte 
Dureté 

Resistenza 
Resistance 

Beständigkeit 
Résistance 

 

F50 – E50 – G50 (2 piastre/plates/Platten) 
F53 – E53 – G53 (3 piastre/plates/Platten) 

C45 max. 230 HB 
max. 800 N/mm2 

(max. ~80 Kg/ mm2) 

Esecuzione: 
Execution: 
Ausführung: 
Exécution:  

Piani rettificati – Esterni fresati 
Upper and lower surfaces are ground – External surfaces are milled 
Geschliffene Oberflächen – Gefräste Außenflächen 
Surfaces planes rectifiées – Surfaces externes fraisées 

F50 / F53 bussole e colonne fisse / fixed bushes and pins / Festbuchsen und Festsäulen / 
douilles et colonnes type fixe 

E50 / E53 bussole e colonne smontabili / removable bushes and pins / demontierbare  
Buchsen und Säulen / douilles et colonnes démontables 

 
 

 

Montaggio: 
 

Fitting: 
 

Aufbauten: 
 

Assemblage:  G50 / G53 
                                             STANDARD ISO 11415 
bussole e colonne smontabili con scorrimento su sfere/ removable bushes and pins  
for ball guides / demontierbare buchsen und säulen mit kugelführung / douilles et 
dolonnes démontables pour billes 



Découpage      Stanzwerkzeug     Blanking     Trancia       

            Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm                                                                                                                                               Ed. 2009 H - 9 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  A   
Die-Sets Series  A   
Säulengestelle-Serie  A  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  A  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen  
F N P K Q 

F50 / F53 200 185 200 185 

E50 / E53 
30 

196 173 196 173 296 296 
36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G50 / G53 32 174 150 174 150 

 

F50 / F53 267 256 117 106 
E50 / E53 259 240 109 90 346 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G50 / G53 

25 

241 218 91 68 

F50 / F53 250 235 150 135 

E50 / E53 
30 

246 223 146 123 346 246 
36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G50 / G53 32 224 200 124 100 
F50 / F53 250 235 200 185 
E50 / E53 

30 
246 223 196 173 346 296 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

36 
185 
— 

200 G50 / G53 32 224 200 174 150 
F50 / F53 250 235 250 235 
E50 / E53 

30 
246 223 246 223 346 346 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

32 
185 
— 

200 G50 / G53 32 224 200 224 200 
F50 / F53 317 306 117 106 
E50 / E53 309 290 109 90 396 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G50 / G53 
25 

291 268 91 68 
F50 / F53 300 285 150 135 
E50 / E53 

30 
296 273 146 123 396 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G50 / G53 32 274 250 124 100 
F50 / F53 275 260 175 160 
E50 / E53 275 252 175 152 396 296 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

36 
200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 256 230 156 130 

 

F50 / F53 275 260 225 210 
E50 / E53 275 252 225 202 396 346 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 256 230 206 180 
F50 / F53 275 260 275 260 
E50 / E53 275 252 275 252 396 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

32 
200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 

40 

256 230 256 230 
F50 / F53 350 335 150 135 
E50 / E53 

30 
346 323 146 123 446 246 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

26 
200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 32 324 300 124 100 
F50 / F53 325 310 175 160 
E50 / E53 325 302 175 152 446 296 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

36 
200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 306 280 156 130 
F50 / F53 325 310 225 210 
E50 / E53 325 302 225 202 446 346 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 306 280 206 180 

Colonna spostata nella 
direzione della freccia di 2mm 
 

The pin is moved of 2mm 
towards the arrow direction 
 

Verstellte Säule von 2mm 
(Pfeilrichtung) 
 

Colonne déplacée dans la 
direction de la flèche de 2mm 

 

F50 / F53 325 310 325 310  
E50 / E53 325 302 325 302  446 446 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

32 
200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 

40 

306 280 306 280  
 (segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) (  
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Blocchi Portastampi Serie  A   
Die-Sets Series  A   
Säulengestelle-Serie  A  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  A  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen 
F N P K Q 

F50 / F53 375 360 175 160 

E50 / E53 375 352 175 152 

 

496 296 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 356 330 156 130 

F50 / F53 375 360 275 260 
E50 / E53 375 352 275 252 496 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 356 330 256 230 

F50 / F53 375 360 375 360 

E50 / E53 375 352 375 352 496 496 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 356 330 356 330 
F50 / F53 475 460 175 160 
E50 / E53 475 452 175 152 596 296 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 456 430 156 130 
F50 / F53 475 460 225 210 
E50 / E53 475 452 225 202 596 346 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 456 430 206 180 
F50 / F53 475 460 275 260 
E50 / E53 475 452 275 252 596 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 

40 

456 430 256 230 
F50 / F53 450 430 350 330 
E50 / E53 450 421 350 321 596 496 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 426 396 326 296 
F50 / F53 450 430 450 430 
E50 / E53 450 421 450 421 

 

596 596 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 

50 

426 396 426 396 
F50 / F53 575 560 175 160 
E50 / E53 575 552 175 152 696 296 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 
40 

556 530 156 130 
F50 / F53 550 530 250 230 
E50 / E53 550 521 250 221 696 396 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 526 496 226 196 
F50 / F53 550 530 350 330 
E50 / E53 550 521 350 321 696 496 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 526 496 326 296 
F50 / F53 550 530 450 430 
E50 / E53 550 521 450 421 696 596 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 526 496 426 396 
F50 / F53 550 530 550 530 
E50 / E53 550 521 550 521 

Colonna spostata nella 
direzione della freccia di 2mm 
 

The pin is moved of 2mm 
towards the arrow direction 
 

Verstellte Säule von 2mm 
(Pfeilrichtung) 
 

Colonne déplacée dans la 
direction de la flèche de 2mm 

 

696 696 
56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 

50 

526 496 526 496 

 F50 / F53 675 660 175 160 

 E50 / E53 675 652 175 152 

 
796 296 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

36 

200 
— 

225 G50 / G53 

40 

656 630 156 130 

  ((segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) 
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Blocchi Portastampi Serie  A   
Die-Sets Series  A   
Säulengestelle-Serie  A  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  A  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen  
F N P K Q 

F50 / F53 650 630 250 230 

E50 / E53 650 621 250 221 796 396 
56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 626 596 226 196 

 

F50 / F53 650 630 350 330 
E50 / E53 650 621 350 321 796 496 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 626 596 326 296 

F50 / F53 650 630 450 430 

E50 / E53 650 621 450 421 796 596 
56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

36 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 626 596 426 396 
F50 / F53 650 630 550 530 
E50 / E53 650 621 550 521 796 696 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 626 596 526 496 
F50 / F53 650 630 650 630 
E50 / E53 650 621 650 621 796 796 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 626 596 626 596 
F50 / F53 850 830 250 230 
E50 / E53 850 821 250 221 996 396 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 826 796 226 196 
F50 / F53 850 830 350 330 
E50 / E53 850 821 350 321 996 496 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 826 796 326 296 
F50 / F53 850 830 450 430 
E50 / E53 850 821 450 421 996 596 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 826 796 426 396 

 

F50 / F53 850 830 650 630 
E50 / E53 850 821 650 621 996 796 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

46 

225 
— 

250 G50 / G53 

50 

826 796 626 596 

 
 
 
 
 

 
T_CST...: pag. I/1 Colonne tipo fisso / Fixed type pins / Säulen Festtyp / Colonnes type fixe F50 / F53 T_BL…: pag. I/2-3  Bussole tipo fisso / Fixed type bushes / Buchsen Festtyp / Douilles type fixe 

   

T_CS...: pag. I/4 Colonne smontabili / Removable pins / Demontierbare Säulen / Colonnes démontables E50 / E53 T_BS…: pag. I/5-6  Bussole smontabili / Removable bushes / Demontierbare Buchsen / Douilles démontables 
   

DGCS...: pag. I/7 Colonne smontabili per sfere / Removable pins for balls / Demontierbare Säulen für 
Kugel / Colonnes démontables pour billes 

DGBSS: pag. I/8 Bussole smontabili per sfere / Removable bushes for balls / Demontierbare 
Buchsen für Kugel / Douilles démontables pour billes 

Colonna spostata nella 
direzione della freccia di 2mm 
 

The pin is moved of 2mm 
towards the arrow direction 
 

Verstellte Säule von 2mm 
(Pfeilrichtung) 
 

Colonne déplacée dans la 
direction de la flèche de 2mm 

 

G50 / G53 

85…: pag. I/9 Gabbie a sfera / Ball Cages / Kugelkäfige / Cages à billes 
   

Cap. / Chap. / Kap. L & M Altri accessori / Other accessories / Zubehöre / Autres accessoires 
Cap. / Chap. / Kap. G Piastre Semilavorate / Unfinished Plates / Halbfertige Platten / Plaques Semi-finies 

 

 



       Trancia      Blanking     Stanzwerkzeug     Découpage 

Ed. 2009                                                                                                                                    Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm H - 12 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  L   
Die-Sets Series  L   
Säulengestelle-Serie  L  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  L  

 
 

 
 
 

 Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

 L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen  
F G N P K Q R S 

F56 / F59 18 17 57,5 47 57,5 47 88,6 78,1 
E56 / E59 18 19 46,5 31 46,5 31 73,5 58 121 121 

22 
— 
32 

22 
— 
22 

115 
— 

135 G56 / G59 20 19 41,5 21 41,5 21 66,8 46,3 
F56 / F59 18 17 72,5 62 12,5 2 77,4 66,9 

E56 / E59 18 19 61,5 46 1,5 - 64 48,5 136 76 
22 
— 
27 

22 
— 
22 

115 
— 

135 G56 / G59 20 19 56,5 36 - - 58,2 37,7 
F56 / F59 18 17 92,5 82 57,5 47 115,7 105,2 
E56 / E59 18 19 81,5 66 46.5 31 100,8 85,3 156 121 

22 
— 
32 

22 
— 
22 

115 
— 

135 G56 / G59 20 19 76,5 56 41,5 21 94,3 73,8 
F56 / F59 77,5 66 77,5 66 119,8 108,3 
E56 / E59 69,5 50 69,5 50 108,5 89 156 156 

26 
— 
36 

26 
— 
26 

22 

135 
— 

155 G56 / G59 
25 24 

51,5 28 51,5 28 83 59,5 
F56 / F59 18 17 102,5 92 32,5 22 112,5 102 
E56 / E59 18 19 91,5 76 21,5 6 98,6 83,1 166 96 

27 
— 
32 

27 
— 
27 

115 
— 

135 G56 / G59 20 19 86,5 66 16,5 - 92,5 72 
F56 / F59 97,5 86 97,5 86 148,1 136,6 
E56 / E59 89,5 70 89,5 70 136,8 117,3 176 176 

27 
— 
36 

27 
— 
27 

135 
— 

155 G56 / G59 
25 24 

71,5 48 71,5 48 111,3 87,8 
F56 / F59 18 17 132,5 122 52,5 42 148,1 137,6 
E56 / E59 18 19 121,5 106 41,5 26 133,9 118,4 

 

196 116 
27 
— 
32 

27 
— 
27 

27 

115 
— 

135 G56 / G59 20 19 116,5 96 36,5 16 127,6 107,1 
 (segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) ( 

 

Sigla 
Short code 

Kennzeichen 
Sigle 

Acciaio 
Steel 
Stahl 
Acier 

Durezza 
Hardness 

Härte 
Dureté 

Resistenza 
Resistance 

Beständigkeit 
Résistance 

 

F56 – E56 – G56 (2 piastre/plates/Platten) 
F59 – E59 – G59 (3 piastre/plates/Platten) 

C45 max. 230 HB 
max. 800 N/mm2 

(max. ~80 Kg/ mm2) 

Esecuzione: 
Execution: 
Ausführung: 
Exécution:  

Piani rettificati – Esterni fresati 
Upper and lower surfaces are ground – External surfaces are milled 
Geschliffene Oberflächen – Gefräste Außenflächen 
Surfaces planes rectifiées – Surfaces externes fraisées 

F56 / F59 bussole e colonne fisse / fixed bushes and pins / Festbuchsen und Festsäulen / 
douilles et colonnes type fixe 

E56 / E59 bussole e colonne smontabili / removable bushes and pins / demontierbare  
Buchsen und Säulen / douilles et colonnes démontables 

 
 

 

Montaggio: 
 

Fitting: 
 

Aufbauten: 
 

Assemblage:  G56 / G59 
                                             STANDARD ISO 11415 
bussole e colonne smontabili con scorrimento su sfere/ removable bushes and pins  
for ball guides / demontierbare Buchsen und Säulen mit kugelführung / douilles et 
dolonnes démontables pour billes 



Découpage      Stanzwerkzeug     Blanking     Trancia       

            Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm                                                                                                                                               Ed. 2009 H - 13 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  L   
Die-Sets Series  L   
Säulengestelle-Serie  L  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  L  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen  
F G N P K Q R S 

 

F56 / F59 117,5 106 77,5 66 150,4 138,9 

E56 / E59 109,5 90 69,5 50 139,2 119,7 196 156 
26 
— 
36 

26 
— 
26 

135 
— 

155 G56 / G59 91,5 68 51,5 28 114,2 90,7 

F56 / F59 117,5 106 117,5 106 176,4 164,9 
E56 / E59 109,5 90 109,5 90 165,1 145,6 196 196 

26 
—— 

36 
—— 

46 

26 
—— 

26 
—— 

36 

22 
135 

—— 

155 
—— 

185 G56 / G59 91,5 68 91,5 68 139,6 116,1 

F56 / F59 167,5 156 42,5 31 178,9 167,4 

E56 / E59 159,5 140 34,5 15 168,8 149,3 246 121 
32 
— 
46 

32 
— 
32 

32 
155 
— 

185 G56 / G59 141,5 118 16,5 - 146,5 123 
F56 / F59 167,5 156 77,5 66 193 181,5 
E56 / E59 159,5 140 69,5 50 182,2 162,7 246 156 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

155 
— 

185 G56 / G59 141,5 118 51,5 28 158,1 134,6 
F56 / F59 167,5 156 117,5 106 214,4 202,9 
E56 / E59 159,5 140 109,5 90 203,2 183,7 246 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
155 
— 

185 G56 / G59 

25 24 

141,5 118 91,5 68 178,1 154,6 
F56 / F59 30 31 149,5 135 149,5 135 224,1 209,6 
E56 / E59 30 32 145 123 145 123 218 196 246 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
155 
— 

185 G56 / G59 32 30 125 100 125 100 189,7 164,7 
F56 / F59 217,5 206 77,5 66 238,2 226,7 
E56 / E59 209,5 190 69,5 50 227,7 208,2 296 156 

32 
— 
46 

32 
— 
32 

155 
— 

185 G56 / G59 191,5 168 51,5 28 204,5 181 
F56 / F59 217,5 206 117,5 106 256,1 244,6 
E56 / E59 209,5 190 109,5 90 245,2 225,7 296 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G56 / G59 

25 24 

191,5 168 91,5 68 220,7 197,2 
F56 / F59 30 31 199,5 185 149,5 135 261,6 247,1 
E56 / E59 30 32 195 173 145 123 255,5 233,5 296 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

185 
— 

200 G56 / G59 32 30 175 150 125 100 227,5 202,5 
F56 / F59 30 31 199,5 185 199,5 185 294,8 280,3 
E56 / E59 30 32 195 173 195 173 288,7 266,7 296 296 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G56 / G59 32 30 175 150 175 150 260,4 235,4 
F56 / F59 267,5 256 117,5 106 300,2 288,7 
E56 / E59 259,5 240 109,5 90 289,6 270,1 346 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G56 / G59 
25 24 

241,5 118 91,5 68 265,7 242,2 
F56 / F59 30 31 249,5 235 149,5 135 302,4 287,9 
E56 / E59 30 32 245 223 145 123 296,4 274,4 346 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G56 / G59 32 30 225 200 125 100 268,8 243,8 
F56 / F59 40 41 224,5 210 174,5 160 300,8 286,3 
E56 / E59 40 42 224 202 174 152 300,3 278,3 346 296 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

36 
185 
— 

200 G56 / G59 40 38 207 180 157 130 275,6 248,6 

 

F56 / F59 40 41 224,5 210 224,5 210 334,3 319,8 
E56 / E59 40 42 224 202 224 202 333,8 311,8 346 346 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

32 
185 
— 

200 G56 / G59 40 38 207 180 207 180 308,9 281,9 

(segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) ( 

 



       Trancia      Blanking     Stanzwerkzeug     Découpage 

Ed. 2009                                                                                                                                    Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm H - 14 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  L   
Die-Sets Series  L   
Säulengestelle-Serie  L  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  L  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

 
L M D E C H1 

Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen  
F G N P K Q R S 

F56 / F59 317,5 306 117,5 106 345,9 334,4 

E56 / E59 309,5 290 109,5 90 335,4 315,9 396 196 
36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G56 / G59 

25 24 

291,5 268 91,5 68 312,2 288,7 

F56 / F59 30 31 299,5 285 149,5 135 345,4 330,9 
E56 / E59 30 32 295 273 145 123 339,5 317,5 396 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G56 / G59 32 30 275 250 125 100 312,5 287,5 

F56 / F59 40 41 274,5 260 174,5 160 340,9 326,4 

E56 / E59 40 42 274 252 174 152 340,4 318,4 396 296 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

36 
200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 40 38 257 230 157 130 316,1 289,1 
F56 / F59 40 41 274,5 260 224,5 210 371,2 356,7 
E56 / E59 40 42 274 252 224 202 370,7 348,7 396 346 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 40 38 257 230 207 180 345,9 318,9 
F56 / F59 40 41 274,5 260 274,5 260 405 390,5 
E56 / E59 40 42 274 252 274 252 404,5 382,5 396 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

32 
200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 40 38 257 230 257 230 379,7 352,7 
F56 / F59 30 31 349,5 335 149,5 135 390 375,5 
E56 / E59 30 32 345 323 145 123 384,2 362,2 446 246 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

26 
200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 32 30 325 300 125 100 357,7 332,7 
F56 / F59 40 41 324,5 310 224,5 210 410,6 396,1 
E56 / E59 40 42 324 302 224 202 410,1 388,1 446 346 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 40 38 307 280 207 180 385,6 358,6 
F56 / F59 40 41 324,5 310 324,5 310 475,7 461,2 
E56 / E59 40 42 324 302 324 302 475,2 453,2 446 446 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

32 
200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 40 38 307 280 307 280 450,4 423,4 
F56 / F59 40 41 374,5 360 174,5 160 426,9 412,4 
E56 / E59 40 42 374 352 174 152 426,4 404,4 496 296 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 40 38 357 330 157 130 402,9 375,9 
F56 / F59 40 41 374,5 360 274,5 260 480,6 466,1 
E56 / E59 40 42 374 352 274 252 480,1 458,1 496 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 40 38 357 330 257 230 455,5 428,5 
F56 / F59 50 51 349,5 330 349,5 330 515,2 495,7 
E56 / E59 50 52 349 321 349 321 514,7 486,7 496 496 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 50 48 327 296 327 296 482,8 451,8 
F56 / F59 50 51 449,5 430 149,5 130 488,1 468,6 
E56 / E59 50 52 449 421 149 121 487,6 459,6 596 296 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 50 48 427 396 127 96 458,5 427,5 
F56 / F59 50 51 449,5 430 199,5 180 508,6 489,1 
E56 / E59 50 52 449 421 199 171 508,1 480,1 

 

596 346 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 50 48 427 396 177 146 478 447 
F56 / F59 50 51 449,5 430 249,5 230 532,6 513,1 
E56 / E59 50 52 449 421 249 221 532,1 504,1 596 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

36 

200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 50 48 427 396 227 196 501,3 470,3  

((segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) 
 



Découpage      Stanzwerkzeug     Blanking     Trancia       

            Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm                                                                                                                                               Ed. 2009 H - 15 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  L   
Die-Sets Series  L   
Säulengestelle-Serie  L  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  L  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen  
F G N P K Q R S 

 

F56 / F59 50 51 449,5 430 349,5 330 589,9 570,4 

E56 / E59 50 52 449 421 349\ 321 589,4 561,4 596 496 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 50 48 427 396 327 296 557,6 526,6 

F56 / F59 50 51 449,5 430 449,5 430 656,7 637,2 
E56 / E59 50 52 449 421 449 421 656,2 628,2 596 596 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 50 48 427 396 427 396 624,2 593,2 

F56 / F59 50 51 549,5 530 149,5 130 582 562,5 

E56 / E59 50 52 549 521 149 121 581,5 553,5 696 296 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G56 / G59 50 48 527 496 127 96 553,3 522,3 
F56 / F59 50 51 549,5 530 249,5 230 620,4 600,9 
E56 / E59 50 52 549 521 249 221 619,9 591,9 696 396 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G56 / G59 50 48 527 496 227 196 589,8 558,8 
F56 / F59 50 51 549,5 530 349,5 330 670,7 651,2 
E56 / E59 50 52 549 521 349 321 670,2 642,2 696 496 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G56 / G59 50 48 527 496 327 296 638,9 607,9 
F56 / F59 50 51 549,5 530 449,5 430 730,6 711,1 
E56 / E59 50 52 549 521 449 421 730,1 702,1 696 596 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G56 / G59 50 48 527 496 427 396 698,3 667,3 
F56 / F59 50 51 549,5 530 549,5 530 798,1 778,6 
E56 / E59 50 52 549 521 549 521 797,6 769,6 696 696 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G56 / G59 50 48 527 496 527 496 765,6 734,6 
F56 / F59 50 51 649,5 630 149,5 130 677,6 658,1 
E56 / E59 50 52 649 621 149 121 677,1 649,1 796 296 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G56 / G59 50 48 627 596 127 96 649,6 618,6 
F56 / F59 50 51 649,5 630 249,5 230 711,1 691,6 
E56 / E59 50 52 649 621 249 221 710,6 682,6 796 396 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G56 / G59 50 48 627 596 227 196 681,2 650,2 
F56 / F59 50 51 649,5 630 349,5 330 755,8 736,3 
E56 / E59 50 52 649 621 349 321 755,3 727,3 796 496 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G56 / G59 50 48 627 596 327 296 724,6 693,6 
F56 / F59 50 51 649,5 630 449,5 430 809,8 790,3 
E56 / E59 50 52 649 621 449 421 809,3 781,3 796 596 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

36 

225 
— 

250 G56 / G59 50 48 627 596 427 396 777,8 746,8 
 

T_CST...: pag. I/1 Colonne tipo fisso / Fixed type pins / Säulen Festtyp / Colonnes type fixe F56 / F59 T_BL…: pag. I/2-3  Bussole tipo fisso / Fixed type bushes / Buchsen Festtyp / Douilles type fixe 
   

T_CS...: pag. I/4 Colonne smontabili / Removable pins / Demontierbare Säulen / Colonnes démontables E56 / E59 T_BS…: pag. I/5-6  Bussole smontabili / Removable bushes / Demontierbare Buchsen / Douilles démontables 
   

DGCS...: pag. I/7 Colonne smontabili per sfere / Removable pins for balls / Demontierbare Säulen für 
Kugel / Colonnes démontables pour billes 

 

DGBSS: pag. I/8 Bussole smontabili per sfere / Removable bushes for balls / Demontierbare 
Buchsen für Kugel / Douilles démontables pour billes 

G56 / G59 

85…: pag. I/9 Gabbie a sfera / Ball Cages / Kugelkäfige / Cages à billes 
   

Cap. / Chap. / Kap. L & M Altri accessori / Other accessories / Zubehöre / Autres accessoires 
Cap. / Chap. / Kap. G Piastre Semilavorate / Unfinished Plates / Halbfertige Platten / Plaques Semi-finies 

 

 



       Trancia      Blanking     Stanzwerkzeug     Découpage 

Ed. 2009                                                                                                                                    Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm H - 16 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  M   
Die-Sets Series  M   
Säulengestelle-Serie  M  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  M  

 
 

 
 
 

 Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

 L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen 
F G N P 

F62 / F65 18 17 57,5 47 

E62 / E65 18 19 46,5 31 121 121 
22 
— 
32 

22 
— 
22 

115 
— 

135 G62 / G65 20 19 41,5 21 
F62 / F65 18 17 72,5 62 

E62 / E65 18 19 61,5 46 136 76 
22 
— 
27 

22 
— 
22 

115 
— 

135 G62 / G65 20 19 56,5 36 

F62 / F65 18 17 92,5 82 

E62 / E65 18 19 81,5 66 156 121 
22 
— 
32 

22 
— 
22 

115 
— 

135 G62 / G65 20 19 76,5 56 
F62 / F65 77,5 66 
E62 / E65 69,5 50 156 156 

26 
— 
36 

26 
— 
26 

22 

135 
— 

155 G62 / G65 
25 24 

51,5 28 
F62 / F65 18 17 102,5 92 
E62 / E65 18 19 91,5 76 166 96 

27 
— 
32 

27 
— 
27 

115 
— 

135 G62 / G65 20 19 86,5 66 
F62 / F65 97,5 86 
E62 / E65 89,5 70 176 176 

27 
— 
36 

27 
— 
27 

135 
— 

155 G62 / G65 
25 24 

71,5 48 
F62 / F65 18 17 132,5 122 
E62 / E65 18 19 121,5 106 

 
196 116 

27 
— 
32 

27 
— 
27 

27 

115 
— 

135 G62 / G65 20 19 116,5 96 

 ((segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) 
 

Sigla 
Short code 

Kennzeichen 
Sigle 

Acciaio 
Steel 
Stahl 
Acier 

Durezza 
Hardness 

Härte 
Dureté 

Resistenza 
Resistance 

Beständigkeit 
Résistance 

 

F62 – E62 – G62 (2 piastre/plates/Platten) 
F65 – E65 – G65 (3 piastre/plates/Platten) 

C45 max. 230 HB 
max. 800 N/mm2 

(max. ~80 Kg/ mm2) 

Esecuzione: 
Execution: 
Ausführung: 
Exécution:  

Piani rettificati – Esterni fresati 
Upper and lower surfaces are ground – External surfaces are milled 
Geschliffene Oberflächen – Gefräste Außenflächen 
Surfaces planes rectifiées – Surfaces externes fraisées 

F62 / F65 bussole e colonne fisse / fixed bushes and pins / Festbuchsen und Festsäulen / 
douilles et colonnes type fixe 

E62 / E65 bussole e colonne smontabili / removable bushes and pins / demontierbare  Buchsen 
und Säulen / douilles et colonnes démontables 

 
 

 

Montaggio: 
 

Fitting: 
 

Aufbauten: 
 

Assemblage:  G62 / G65 
                                             STANDARD ISO 11415 
bussole e colonne smontabili con scorrimento su sfere/ removable bushes and pins  
for ball guides / demontierbare Buchsen und Säulen mit kugelführung / douilles et 
dolonnes démontables pour billes 



Découpage      Stanzwerkzeug     Blanking     Trancia       

            Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm                                                                                                                                               Ed. 2009 H - 17 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  M   
Die-Sets Series  M   
Säulengestelle-Serie  M  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  M  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen  
F G N P 

 

F62 / F65 117,5 106 

E62 / E65 109,5 90 196 156 
26 
— 
36 

26 
— 
26 

135 
— 

155 G62 / G65 91,5 68 

F62 / F65 117,5 106 
E62 / E65 109,5 90 196 196 

26 
—— 

36 
—— 

46 

26 
—— 

26 
—— 

36 

22 
135 

—— 

155 
—— 

185 G62 / G65 91,5 68 

F62 / F65 167,5 156 

E62 / E65 159,5 140 246 121 
32 
— 
46 

32 
— 
32 

32 
155 
— 

185 G62 / G65 141,5 118 
F62 / F65 167,5 156 
E62 / E65 159,5 140 246 156 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

155 
— 

185 G62 / G65 141,5 118 
F62 / F65 167,5 156 
E62 / E65 159,5 140 246 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
155 
— 

185 G62 / G65 

25 24 

141,5 118 
F62 / F65 30 31 149,5 135 
E62 / E65 30 32 145 123 246 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
155 
— 

185 G62 / G65 32 30 125 100 
F62 / F65 217,5 206 
E62 / E65 209,5 190 296 156 

32 
— 
46 

32 
— 
32 

155 
— 

185 G62 / G65 191,5 168 
F62 / F65 217,5 206 
E62 / E65 209,5 190 296 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G62 / G65 

25 24 

191,5 168 
F62 / F65 30 31 199,5 185 
E62 / E65 30 32 195 173 296 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

185 
— 

200 G62 / G65 32 30 175 150 
F62 / F65 30 31 199,5 185 
E62 / E65 30 32 195 173 296 296 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G62 / G65 32 30 175 150 
F62 / F65 267,5 256 
E62 / E65 259,5 240 346 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G62 / G65 
25 24 

241,5 218 
F62 / F65 30 31 249,5 235 
E62 / E65 30 32 245 223 346 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G62 / G65 32 30 225 200 
F62 / F65 40 41 224,5 210 
E62 / E65 40 42 224 202 346 296 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

36 
185 
— 

200 G62 / G65 40 38 207 180 

 

F62 / F65 40 41 224,5 210 
E62 / E65 40 42 224 202 346 346 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

32 
185 
— 

200 G62 / G65 40 38 207 180 

(segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) ( 

 



       Trancia      Blanking     Stanzwerkzeug     Découpage 

Ed. 2009                                                                                                                                    Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm H - 18 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  M   
Die-Sets Series  M   
Säulengestelle-Serie  M  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  M  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

 
L M D E C H1 

Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen 
F G N P 

F62 / F65 317,5 306 

E62 / E65 309,5 290 396 196 
36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G62 / G65 

25 24 

291,5 268 

F62 / F65 30 31 299,5 285 
E62 / E65 30 32 295 273 396 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G62 / G65 32 30 275 250 

F62 / F65 40 41 274,5 260 

E62 / E65 40 42 274 252 396 296 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

36 
200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 40 38 257 230 
F62 / F65 40 41 274,5 260 
E62 / E65 40 42 274 252 396 346 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 40 38 257 230 
F62 / F65 40 41 274,5 260 
E62 / E65 40 42 274 252 396 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

32 
200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 40 38 257 230 
F62 / F65 30 31 349,5 335 
E62 / E65 30 32 345 323 446 246 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

26 
200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 32 30 325 300 
F62 / F65 40 41 324,5 310 
E62 / E65 40 42 324 302 446 346 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 40 38 307 280 
F62 / F65 40 41 324,5 310 
E62 / E65 40 42 324 302 446 446 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

32 
200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 40 38 307 280 
F62 / F65 40 41 374,5 360 
E62 / E65 40 42 374 352 496 296 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 40 38 357 330 
F62 / F65 40 41 374,5 360 
E62 / E65 40 42 374 352 496 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 40 38 357 330 
F62 / F65 50 51 349,5 330 
E62 / E65 50 52 349 321 496 496 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 50 48 327 296 
F62 / F65 50 51 449,5 430 
E62 / E65 50 52 449 421 596 296 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 50 48 427 396 
F62 / F65 50 51 449,5 430 
E62 / E65 50 52 449 421 

 

596 346 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 50 48 427 396 
F62 / F65 50 51 449,5 430 
E62 / E65 50 52 449 421 596 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

36 

200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 50 48 427 396  

((segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) 
 



Découpage      Stanzwerkzeug     Blanking     Trancia       

            Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm                                                                                                                                               Ed. 2009 H - 19 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  M   
Die-Sets Series  M   
Säulengestelle-Serie  M  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  M  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen  
F G N P 

 

F62 / F65 50 51 449,5 430 

E62 / E65 50 52 449 421 596 496 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 50 48 427 396 

F62 / F65 50 51 449,5 430 
E62 / E65 50 52 449 421 596 596 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 50 48 427 396 

F62 / F65 50 51 549,5 530 

E62 / E65 50 52 549 521 696 296 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G62 / G65 50 48 527 496 
F62 / F65 50 51 549,5 530 
E62 / E65 50 52 549 521 696 396 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G62 / G65 50 48 527 496 
F62 / F65 50 51 549,5 530 
E62 / E65 50 52 549 521 696 496 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G62 / G65 50 48 527 496 
F62 / F65 50 51 549,5 530 
E62 / E65 50 52 549 521 696 596 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G62 / G65 50 48 527 496 
F62 / F65 50 51 549,5 530 
E62 / E65 50 52 549 521 696 696 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G62 / G65 50 48 527 496 
F62 / F65 50 51 649,5 630 
E62 / E65 50 52 649 621 796 296 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G62 / G65 50 48 627 596 
F62 / F65 50 51 649,5 630 
E62 / E65 50 52 649 621 796 396 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G62 / G65 50 48 627 596 
F62 / F65 50 51 649,5 630 
E62 / E65 50 52 649 621 796 496 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G62 / G65 50 48 627 596 
F62 / F65 50 51 649,5 630 
E62 / E65 50 52 649 621 796 596 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

36 

225 
— 

250 G62 / G65 50 48 627 596 
 

T_CST...: pag. I/1 Colonne tipo fisso / Fixed type pins / Säulen Festtyp / Colonnes type fixe F62 / F65 T_BL…: pag. I/2-3  Bussole tipo fisso / Fixed type bushes / Buchsen Festtyp / Douilles type fixe 
   

T_CS...: pag. I/4 Colonne smontabili / Removable pins / Demontierbare Säulen / Colonnes démontables E62 / E65 T_BS…: pag. I/5-6  Bussole smontabili / Removable bushes / Demontierbare Buchsen / Douilles démontables 
   

DGCS...: pag. I/7 Colonne smontabili per sfere / Removable pins for balls / Demontierbare Säulen für 
Kugel / Colonnes démontables pour billes 

 

DGBSS: pag. I/8 Bussole smontabili per sfere / Removable bushes for balls / Demontierbare 
Buchsen für Kugel / Douilles démontables pour billes 

G62 / G65 

85…: pag. I/9 Gabbie a sfera / Ball Cages / Kugelkäfige / Cages à billes 
   

Cap. / Chap. / Kap. L & M Altri accessori / Other accessories / Zubehöre / Autres accessoires 
Cap. / Chap. / Kap. G Piastre Semilavorate / Unfinished Plates / Halbfertige Platten / Plaques Semi-finies 

 

 



       Trancia      Blanking     Stanzwerkzeug     Découpage 

Ed. 2009                                                                                                                                    Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm H - 20 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  R   
Die-Sets Series  R   
Säulengestelle-Serie  R  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  R  

 
 

 
 

 

 Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

 L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen  
F N P K Q 

F68 / F71 18 57 47 89 84 
E68 / E71 18 47 31 84 76 121 121 

22 
— 
32 

22 
— 
22 

115 
— 

135 G68 / G71 20 41 21 81 71 
F68 / F71 18 72 62 44 39 

E68 / E71 18 62 46 39 31 136 76 
22 
— 
27 

22 
— 
22 

115 
— 

135 G68 / G71 20 56 36 36 26 
F68 / F71 18 92 82 89 84 
E68 / E71 18 82 66 84 76 156 121 

22 
— 
32 

22 
— 
22 

115 
— 

135 G68 / G71 20 76 56 81 71 
F68 / F71 77 66 116,5 111 
E68 / E71 69 50 112,5 103 156 156 

26 
— 
36 

26 
— 
26 

22 

135 
— 

155 G68 / G71 
25 

51 28 103,5 92 
F68 / F71 18 102 92 64 59 
E68 / E71 18 92 76 59 51 166 96 

27 
— 
32 

27 
— 
27 

115 
— 

135 G68 / G71 20 86 66 56 46 
F68 / F71 97 86 136,5 131 
E68 / E71 89 70 132,5 123 176 176 

27 
— 
36 

27 
— 
27 

135 
— 

155 G68 / G71 
25 

71 48 123,5 112 
F68 / F71 18 132 122 84 79 
E68 / E71 18 122 106 79 71 196 116 

27 
— 
32 

27 
— 
27 

27 

115 
— 

135 G68 / G71 20 116 96 76 66 

 

(segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) ( 
 

Sigla 
Short code 

Kennzeichen 
Sigle 

Acciaio 
Steel 
Stahl 
Acier 

Durezza 
Hardness 

Härte 
Dureté 

Resistenza 
Resistance 

Beständigkeit 
Résistance 

 

F68 – E68 – G68 (2 piastre/plates/Platten) 
F71 – E71 – G71 (3 piastre/plates/Platten) 

C45 max. 230 HB 
max. 800 N/mm2 

(max. ~80 Kg/ mm2) 

Esecuzione: 
Execution: 
Ausführung: 
Exécution:  

Piani rettificati – Esterni fresati 
Upper and lower surfaces are ground – External surfaces are milled 
Geschliffene Oberflächen – Gefräste Außenflächen 
Surfaces planes rectifiées – Surfaces externes fraisées 

F68 / F71 bussole e colonne fisse / fixed bushes and pins / Festbuchsen und Festsäulen / 
douilles et colonnes type fixe 

E68 / E71 bussole e colonne smontabili / removable bushes and pins / demontierbare  
Buchsen und Säulen / douilles et colonnes démontables 

 
 

 

Montaggio: 
 

Fitting: 
 

Aufbauten: 
 

Assemblage:  G68 / G71 
                                             STANDARD ISO 11415 
bussole e colonne smontabili con scorrimento su sfere/ removable bushes and pins  
for ball guides / demontierbare Buchsen und Säulen mit kugelführung / douilles et 
dolonnes démontables pour billes 



Découpage      Stanzwerkzeug     Blanking     Trancia       

            Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm                                                                                                                                               Ed. 2009 H - 21 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  R   
Die-Sets Series  R   
Säulengestelle-Serie  R  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  R  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen  
F N P K Q 

 

F68 / F71 117 106 116,5 111 

E68 / E71 109 90 112,5 103 196 156 
26 
— 
36 

26 
— 
26 

135 
— 

155 G68 / G71 91 68 103,5 92 

F68 / F71 117 106 156,5 151 
E68 / E71 109 90 152,5 143 196 196 

26 
—— 

36 
—— 

46 

26 
—— 

26 
—— 

36 

22 
135 

—— 

155 
—— 

185 G68 / G71 91 68 143,5 132 

F68 / F71 167 156 81,5 76 

E68 / E71 159 140 77,5 68 246 121 
32 
— 
46 

32 
— 
32 

32 
155 
— 

185 G68 / G71 141 118 68,5 57 
F68 / F71 167 156 116,5 111 
E68 / E71 159 140 112,5 103 246 156 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

155 
— 

185 G68 / G71 141 118 103,5 92 
F68 / F71 167 156 156,5 151 
E68 / E71 159 140 152,5 143 246 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
155 
— 

185 G68 / G71 

25 

141 118 143,5 132 
F68 / F71 150 135 198 190,5 
E68 / E71 

30 
146 123 196 184,5 246 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
155 
— 

185 G68 / G71 32 124 100 185 173 
F68 / F71 217 206 116,5 111 
E68 / E71 209 190 112,5 103 296 156 

32 
— 
46 

32 
— 
32 

155 
— 

185 G68 / G71 191 168 103,5 92 
F68 / F71 217 206 156,5 151 
E68 / E71 209 190 152,5 143 296 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G68 / G71 

25 

191 168 143,5 132 
F68 / F71 200 185 198 190,5 
E68 / E71 

30 
196 173 196 184,5 296 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

185 
— 

200 G68 / G71 32 174 150 185 173 
F68 / F71 200 185 248 240,5 
E68 / E71 

30 
196 173 246 234,5 296 296 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G68 / G71 32 174 150 235 223 
F68 / F71 267 256 156,5 151 
E68 / E71 259 240 152,5 143 346 196 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G68 / G71 
25 

241 218 143,5 132 
F68 / F71 250 235 198 190,5 
E68 / E71 

30 
246 223 196 184,5 346 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G68 / G71 32 224 200 185 173 
F68 / F71 225 210 235,5 228 
E68 / E71 225 202 235,5 224 346 296 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

36 
185 
— 

200 G68 / G71 206 180 226 213 

 

F68 / F71 225 210 285,5 278 
E68 / E71 225 202 285,5 274 346 346 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

32 
185 
— 

200 G68 / G71 

40 

206 180 276 263 

(segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) ( 

 



       Trancia      Blanking     Stanzwerkzeug     Découpage 

Ed. 2009                                                                                                                                    Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm H - 22 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  R   
Die-Sets Series  R   
Säulengestelle-Serie  R  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  R  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

 
L M D E C H1 

Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen 
F N P K Q 

F68 / F71 317 306 156,5 151 

E68 / E71 309 290 152,5 143 396 196 
36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

22 
185 
— 

200 G68 / G71 

25 

291 268 143,5 132 

F68 / F71 300 285 198 190,5 
E68 / E71 

30 
296 273 196 184,5 396 246 

36 
— 
46 

36 
— 
36 

26 
185 
— 

200 G68 / G71 32 274 250 185 173 

F68 / F71 275 260 235,5 228 

E68 / E71 275 252 235,5 224 396 296 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

36 
200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 256 230 226 213 
F68 / F71 275 260 285,5 278 
E68 / E71 275 252 285,5 274 396 346 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 256 230 276 263 
F68 / F71 275 260 335,5 328 
E68 / E71 275 252 335,5 324 396 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

32 
200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 

40 

256 230 326 313 
F68 / F71 350 335 198 190,5 
E68 / E71 

30 
346 323 196 184,5 446 246 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

26 
200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 32 324 300 185 173 
F68 / F71 325 310 285,5 278 
E68 / E71 325 302 285,5 274 446 346 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 306 280 276 263 
F68 / F71 325 310 385,5 378 
E68 / E71 325 302 385,5 374 446 446 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

32 
200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 306 280 376 363 
F68 / F71 375 360 235,5 228 
E68 / E71 375 352 235,5 224 496 296 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 356 330 226 213 
F68 / F71 375 360 335,5 328 
E68 / E71 375 352 335,5 324 496 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 

40 

356 330 326 313 
F68 / F71 350 330 423 413 
E68 / E71 350 321 423 408,5 496 496 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 326 296 411 396 
F68 / F71 450 430 223 213 
E68 / E71 450 421 223 208,5 596 296 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 426 396 211 196 
F68 / F71 450 430 273 263 
E68 / E71 450 421 273 258,5 

 

596 346 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 426 396 261 246 
F68 / F71 450 430 323 313 
E68 / E71 450 421 323 308,5 596 396 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

36 

200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 

50 

426 396 311 296  

((segue     following     Fortsetzung     suite) 
 



Découpage      Stanzwerkzeug     Blanking     Trancia       

            Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm                                                                                                                                               Ed. 2009 H - 23 /24 

 
 

Blocchi Portastampi Serie  R   
Die-Sets Series  R   
Säulengestelle-Serie  R  
Blocs à Colonnes Série  R  

 
 

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Nennmaß  

L M D E C H1 
Sigla / Sigle 
Short code 

Kennzeichen  
F N P K Q 

 

F68 / F71 450 430 423 413 

E68 / E71 450 421 423 408,5 596 496 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 426 396 411 396 

F68 / F71 450 430 523 513 
E68 / E71 450 421 523 508,5 596 596 

46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 426 396 511 496 

F68 / F71 550 530 223 213 

E68 / E71 550 521 223 208,5 696 296 
46 
— 
56 

46 
— 
46 

200 
— 

225 G68 / G71 526 496 211 196 
F68 / F71 550 530 323 313 
E68 / E71 550 521 323 308,5 696 396 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G68 / G71 526 496 311 296 
F68 / F71 550 530 423 413 
E68 / E71 550 521 423 408,5 696 496 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G68 / G71 526 496 411 396 
F68 / F71 550 530 523 513 
E68 / E71 550 521 523 508,5 696 596 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G68 / G71 526 496 511 496 
F68 / F71 550 530 623 613 
E68 / E71 550 521 623 608,5 696 696 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G68 / G71 526 496 611 596 
F68 / F71 650 630 223 213 
E68 / E71 650 621 223 208,5 796 296 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G68 / G71 626 596 211 196 
F68 / F71 650 630 323 313 
E68 / E71 650 621 323 308,5 796 396 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G68 / G71 626 596 311 296 
F68 / F71 650 630 423 413 
E68 / E71 650 621 423 408,5 796 496 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

225 
— 

250 G68 / G71 626 596 411 396 
F68 / F71 650 630 523 513 
E68 / E71 650 621 523 508,5 796 596 

56 
— 
56 

46 
— 
56 

36 

225 
— 

250 G68 / G71 

50 

626 596 511 496 
 

T_CST...: pag. I/1 Colonne tipo fisso / Fixed type pins / Säulen Festtyp / Colonnes type fixe F68 / F71 T_BL…: pag. I/2-3  Bussole tipo fisso / Fixed type bushes / Buchsen Festtyp / Douilles type fixe 
   

T_CS...: pag. I/4 Colonne smontabili / Removable pins / Demontierbare Säulen / Colonnes démontables E68 / E71 T_BS…: pag. I/5-6  Bussole smontabili / Removable bushes / Demontierbare Buchsen / Douilles démontables 
   

DGCS...: pag. I/7 Colonne smontabili per sfere / Removable pins for balls / Demontierbare Säulen für 
Kugel / Colonnes démontables pour billes 

 

DGBSS: pag. I/8 Bussole smontabili per sfere / Removable bushes for balls / Demontierbare 
Buchsen für Kugel / Douilles démontables pour billes 

G68 / G71 

85…: pag. I/9 Gabbie a sfera / Ball Cages / Kugelkäfige / Cages à billes 
   

Cap. / Chap. / Kap. L & M Altri accessori / Other accessories / Zubehöre / Autres accessoires 
Cap. / Chap. / Kap. G Piastre Semilavorate / Unfinished Plates / Halbfertige Platten / Plaques Semi-finies 

 

 



       Trancia      Blanking     Stanzwerkzeug     Découpage 

Ed. 2009                                                                                                                                    Misure / Dimensions / Ma� e: mm H - 24 /24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 


